

AHMEDNAGAR

Office Copy

## FEES STRUCTURE & PAYMENT SCHEDULE

COURSE: XI+XII+MHT-CET 2022-2024

## **TOTAL COURSE FEES**: Rs. 1,70,000/- (Inclusive of GST)

- \* Fees at the time of Admission : Rs. 50,000/-
  - 1<sup>st</sup> Installment of Rs. 50,000/- on or till 15th June. 2022.
  - 2<sup>nd</sup> Installment of Rs. 50,000/- on or till 15th October 2022.

3rd Installment of Rs. 20,000/- on or till 15th January 2023.

## **Note**

- A concession of Rs. 10,000/- is applicable for those who pay the entire amount at the time of admission without installment.
- Payment can be made either by cash or by cheque or NEFT or through PAYTM.

## **CANCELLATION AND REFUND POLICY**

- I) If cancelled before course commencement Rs. 5,000/- shall be deducted as administrative charges and balance amount shall be refunded.
- II) If cancelled within 15 days of commencement of the course, Rs. 10,000/- will be deducted from the fees paid, at that time, and the balance amount will be refunded.
- III) If cancelled from 16th day till 2 months from commencement of the course, Rs. 35,000/- will be deducted from the total fees paid till that time and the balance fees will be refunded, if the student has paid the first installment. In case the student has not paid the first installment, no fees will be refunded after 16th day from commencement of the course.
  IV) No refund will be given 2 months after the course commencement date. (Date of commencement

refers to the date when the course was started by J. J. Science Academy and not from the date the student

I have read the following:

joined the academy).

- 1. Fee structure and Schedule of Payment.
- Cancellation and refund policy.
  I abide by the cancellation and refund policy.
- 3. I abide by the cancellation and refund policy

Parent Signature \_\_\_\_\_